



Q-28-0)



 $\mathcal{D} \neq$

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of $\frac{100}{}$

Hervé ALLARD et al.

Serial No.: 09/794,333

Filed: February 28, 2001

For: ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR APPARATUS COMPRISING A VACUUM

CARTRIDGE AND A FLEXIBLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1.	Submission Type:	conveyance Type.		
	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	<pre>X Assignment Security Agreement</pre>		
	Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	License Change of Name Merger		
	<u>x</u> Corrective Document Reel # <u>011580</u> Frame # <u>0757</u>	Other		

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Hervé ALLARD; Reynald MARIN-PACHE and Thierry MILAN.

l	07/16/2001	TOTAZI	50000000	09794333	,
١	01 FC:581			40.00	OP
1					

AUTHORIZATION TO DEBIT OF CALDIT FEES TO DEP ACCT. 16-0331 PARKHURST & WENDEL PLEASE ACCEPT FOR SOME AUTHORIZATION TO DE SIT OR CREDIT FEES IT DEP. ACCT. 16-0131
PARKHURST & WENDEL

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0530 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SA 89, boulevard Franklin Roosevelt F-92500 Rueil Malmaison, France.

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: February 19, 2001.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 19, 2001.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1).

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) was paid by our Check No. 13756 on February 28, 2001. And again on 7/10/01 # 14223.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document seven (7).

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

June 14, 2001

Date

W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. MGRN:388

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805

Telephone: (703) 739-0220

	•		ASSIGNMENT	Γ		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Hervé	ALLARD	(5)		
(5)	most rame(e) or manage	(2)Reynald	MARIN-PACHE			
		(3) Thierry	MILAN			
		(4)	<i>)</i>	(8)		
(g)	Insert Name of Assignee	In consid paid to eassign, to		ollar (\$1.00) and other go the undersigned agree(
10)	Insert address of Assignee	(10)89, t	ooulevard Franklin Roc	sevelt		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(hereinat States, invention therefor, (11)	Canada and Mexico I, and all applications to known as ELECTRICAL SWIT VACUUM CARTRIE	Assignee) the entire right its territories, depende for patent and any Lette CHGEAR APPARA DGE AND A FLEXIB (Ca	encies and posses ers Patent which ma TUS COMPRISI LE ELECTRICA se No. MGRN: 3	isions, in the ay be granted ING A L CONNECTOR 888)
		for which America	h the undersigned exe	cuted an application fo	r patent in the Un	ited States of
(12)	Insert Date of Signing		February 19,2001			
(13)	of Application Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S.	. application Serial Num	ber	filed <u>February</u>	<u>28.</u> 2001
2) T	The undersigned agree(s) to explications thereof and also the	o execute separat xecute all papers r or division thereof	e assignments in conn	ection with such applica	tions as the Assign	nee may deem
Ć	The undersigned agree(s) to elaims or provisions of the InEuropean Patent Convention, o	iternational Conve	ention for Protection o	rform any act which may f Industrial Property, th	/ be necessary in c e Patent Coopration	onnection with on Treaty, the
ir	The undersigned agree(s) to pen the United States, Canada and	nd Mexico.				
L o h	The undersigned hereby author United States resulting from sa of the entire interest, and hereby the has (they have) not execute	ild application or a by covenants that I d and will not exec	ny continuing or division ne has (they have) full r cute, any agreement in a	right to convey the entire conflict herewith.	interest herein assi	igned, and that
id	The undersigned hereby grant dentification which may be ne Office, for recordation of this do	cessary or desirat ocument.	gle in order to comply	with the raids of the same		and Trademark
In w	ritness whereof, executed by	the undersigned	on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned na Hervé ALLARD —>	ne(s).	(Seal)
	Date_February 19.2001		f Inventor	Reynald MARIN-PACHE	5	(Seal)
	Date_February 19.2001		Inventor	Thierry MILAN	W.	(Seal)
	Date_February 19.2001		I Inventor		7	(Seal) (Seal)
	Date		f Inventor			(Seal)
	Date					(Seal)
	Date_					(Seal)
	Date					(Seal)
	Date		of Inventor			(Geal)
This	s assignment should be signed	d before at least tw	o witnesses who also s	sign here		
	February		Marc BROYDE	MULE	_	

Blandine GOUY

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0533

33383

Date February 19,2001 Pebruary 19,2001

Witness

Witness

5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 19, 2001.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1).

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 1375ω .

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document three (3).

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

February 28, 2001

Date

RECORDED: 07/10/2001

Stanziesbedesses

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. MGRN:388

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220

2